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examine said bridge as soon as completed, and examine all accounts
respeeting the construction and cost thereof, and make a report of
such cost to the state auditor. .

SEc. 4. 'That upon the receipt of said report by the state anditor,
he shall draw his order in favor of said county of Murray, on the state
treasurer, far any money belonging to the internal improvement fund,
for the cost of said bridge, not to exceed the sum of four hundred
dollars ($400); and the state treasurer shall pay over such money to
the county treasurer of Murray county, upon said order or orders and
such money shall be paid out by the county treasurer, upon the order
of the county commissioners, in payment of the cost of said bridge.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 224

AN AOCT ENTITLED AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE
BUILDING OF A BRIDGE ACROS8 SBAUK RIVER, TOWN OF GROVE,
STEARNS COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecTioN 1, That the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars
{$2,500), or so much thereof as may he necessary, is hereby appro-
priated out of any money in the treasury belonging to the internal im-
provement fund, or cut of the first money which shall come into the
treasury belonging to said fund, to aid in building a substantial bridge
across the Sauﬁ river, in the town of Grove, county of Stearns, upon
the state road between the villages of New Munich and Melrose, where
it crosses said river on section number twelve (12), of township num-
ber one hundred and twenty-five 125}, of range number thirty-three
(33), and said bridge when erected, shall be kept in repair by said
town and shall be forever free from tolls.

SEC. 2. 'That said bridge shall be built under the direction of the
persons named in section tﬁree {38) of this act, and no part of said ap- .
propriation shall be paid out of said state treasury until said bridge
shall be completed and ready for travel.

Sgc. 8. That John Servating, A. A. Whitney and John Metzger, of
said Stearns county, are hereby appointed a committee to superintend
the construction of said bridge, and a committee on the part of the
state to view said bridge when completed, and examine all contracts,
vouchers and accounts respecting its construction and the cost thereof,
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and to ascertain the cost of building said bridge, make a report of
such cost to the state auditor; any two (2) of saic% committee may act
in the premises,

SEc. 4. That upon receipt of said report by the state auditor, he
shall, upon the demand of the county treasurer of said county of
Stearns, draw his order or orders in favor of said comnty treasurer on
the state treasurer for any money belonging to said fund not otherwise
appropriated, in the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500),
and the state treasurer shall pay over such moneys to said county
treasurer upon said orders, and sueh moneys shall be disbursed by said
county freasurer upon the order of such committee towards paying
off the cost of the construction of said bridge.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 225.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AX ACT TO AUTHORIZE
THE STILLWATER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, IN THE COUNTY OF
WASHINGTON, TO ISSUE BONDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE PAYMENT
OF BONDS OUTSTANDING, APPROVED MARCH THIRD (3D), ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND S8EVENTY-NINE (1879).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. That section one (1) of chapter one hundred and forty-
one (141) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-nine {1879), entitled An act to authorize t%]e Stillwater city
school distriet, in the county of Washington, to issue bonds to pro-
vide for the payment of bonds outstanding, be amended by changing
the word ‘“ thirty,” in the third (3d) line of said section, to forty-two
(42), s0 as to authorize the issnance under said aet of the bonds of said
school district to the amount of forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000).

Src. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.
Approved January 30, 1883.



